stockholder and the number of shares of common stock that may be offered from time to time by each selling stockholder under this prospectus.
Except as set forth below, none of the selling stockholders has, or within the past three years has had, any position, office or other material
relationship with us or any of our predecessors or affiliates.

Information about the selling stockholders may change over time. In particular, the selling stockholders identified below may have sold,
transferred or otherwise disposed of all or a portion of their warrants or the underlying shares of common stock since the date on which they
provided to us information regarding their warrants. Any changed or new information given to us by the selling stockholders will be set forth in
supplements to this prospectus or amendments to the registration statement of which this prospectus is a part, if and when necessary.

Name

Number
of shares
beneficially
owned before
the offering

Number
of shares

issuable upon
exercise of
warrants

Number
of shares
offered

hereby (1)

Number
of shares
beneficially
owned after
the offering(2)

Percentage
of class (3)

Hanlong (USA) Mining Investment, Inc.

Hanlong Resources Ltd

Sichuan Hanlong Group Co., Ltd

Han Liu

Bo Yang

11,843,341 0 11,843,341 0 0%

Edgar Filing: General Moly, Inc - Form S-3

52

Guoqing Liu

Geng Liu

YiFan Liu

XiaoPing Liu

Xue Yang

Nelson F. Chen (4)
APERAM

AMO Holding 7 S.A. (5) 8,256,699 0 8,256,699 0 0%
Coghill Capital Management, L.L.C. (6) 8,262,384 500,000 500,000 8,262,384 9.0%
CCM Master Qualified Fund, Ltd. (6) 3,730,754 500,000 500,000 3,730,754 4.1%
CCM Special Holdings Fund, LP (6) 4,531,630 0 0 4,531,630 4.9%
Clint D. Coghill (6) 8,262,384 0 0 8,262,384 9.0%
TOTAL 28,362,424 1,000,000 21,100,040 8,262,384 9.0%

(1) Assumes exercise of all of the selling stockholder�s warrants for cash and sale of all shares received on exercise.

24

Edgar Filing: General Moly, Inc - Form S-3

53

Table of Contents

(2) Assumes all offered shares are sold.

(3) Calculated in accordance with Rule 13d-3(d)(1)(i) under the Exchange Act, based on 91,607,633 shares of common stock outstanding as
of November 15, 2013.

(4) Based on a Schedule 13D/A jointly filed with the SEC on March 6, 2013, by Hanlong (USA) Mining Investments, Inc. (�Hanlong�) and
Nelson F. Chen.  Hanlong and Mr. Chen share the power to vote, direct the vote, dispose and direct the disposition of all shares shown as